LITTS IN		Legislation Details (With Text)				
File #:	0149	9-16 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Council authorization to execute ag Mosaic Community Planning, LLC in \$36,275 for the completion of an Ar Impediments to Fair Housing Choic of Resolution No. 574-2015.	n the amount of alysis of	
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/16	/2016	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	3/3/2	2016	Final actio	n: 3/3/2016		
Enactment date:	3/3/2	2016	Enactmen	t#: R-109-2016		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Mosaic Community Planning, LLC, for the completion of an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, at a cost not to exceed \$36,275, and rescinding Resolution No. 574-2015, related to the execution of an Agreement with TDA, Inc. for completion of the same analysis. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs/Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Gooding/Hamilton]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Legistar Memo, 2. Agreement with Mosaic, 3. RFP 54-2015 Mosaic_Community_Planning, 4. RESOLUTION - 109-2016, 5. 035-2016 - CONTRACT					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council		Received First Reading		
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council		Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass	
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council		Approved	Pass	
3/1/2016	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork			

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Mosaic Community Planning, LLC, for the completion of an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, at a cost not to exceed \$36,275, and rescinding Resolution No. 574-2015, related to the execution of an Agreement with TDA, Inc. for completion of the same analysis. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs/Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Gooding/Hamilton]

Authorization to execute Agreement with Mosaic Community Planning, LLC in the amount of \$36,275 for the completion of an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice and recension of Resolution No. 574-2015. Funds are Budgeted. (L149-16) (Gooding/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications YES

Advance Document Review: YES

Law: Completed by Melissa Murphy on February 12, 2016								
Fully Budgeted: YES								
Account Number:	3120-160201-0001-71299							
This Fiscal Year Impact: \$36,275								
Annual Impact:	\$							
Project:	CDBG_2013 CDBG_2014	\$31,571.07 \$4,703.93						
Activity: C21A								
Budget Reference:	2013 2014							
Current Balance:	CDBG_2013 CDBG_2014	\$31,571.07 \$31,430.00						

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Mosaic Community Planning, LLC, for the completion of an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice. Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$36,275.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Mosaic Community Planning, LLC, from account #3120-160201-71299, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That Resolution No. 574-2015, relating to the execution of an Agreement with TDA, Inc., for completion of an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, be and hereby is rescinded.

Section 4 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL